# OP \$40.00 484454

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/02/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Campus Connect, LLC		08/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Orca TV, LLC		08/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA
Wasatch Video Services, LLC		08/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
CAMPUS TELEVIDEO, INC.		08/14/2020	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
APOGEE TELECOM, INC.	08/14/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	APOGEE TELECOM, INC.	
Street Address:	1905A Kramer Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4844545	CTVSTREAM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8773985240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is disaccessial, it will be sent via 00 mail.

**Phone:** 303-800-1580

**Email:** mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com, lachristiansen@michaelbest.com,

ilnorthrop@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

TRADEMARK

900584745 REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0581

Address Line 1: 8300 Arista Place
Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jolly-Johanna L. NorthropSIGNATURE:/Jolly-Johanna L. Northrop/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TX Merger Certificate - 28829836.1#page1.tif source=TX Merger Certificate - 28829836.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0582



# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Campus Connect, LLC
Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
[File Number: 801729190]

Orca TV, LLC
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Virginia, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Wasatch Video Services, LLC
Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
[File Number: 802158921]

CAMPUS TELEVIDEO, INC. Foreign For-Profit Corporation Connecticut, USA [File Number: 13469906]

Into

APOGEE TELECOM, INC. Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 159104200]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 08/14/2020

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

Effective: 08/14/2020

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343

TRADEMAR 90441050002
REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0583



# Office of the Secretary of State



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

TID: 10343

TRADEMARK Services
TRADEMARK 190441050002
REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0584